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Admitistrative Order No v; / /
Serigg of 2000.

SuU Bl E C'T: IMPOSITI]

| OF AN ADMINISTRA'TIVE FINE FOR VIO
OF THE R LATION

i ES ON IMPORTATION OF LIVE CATTLE

WHEREAS, Adm tnatwe Order No. 14, & 1998 requires the issuance of a Veterinary
Quarantine Certificate (hu

( ! : ) t Peumt) by the Department of Agticulture as a condition for the valid
importation of live cattle; |

WHEREAS, DEAI 1) Farms, Inc. effected the following importations without any valid Import -
Pormit issued by the Dep. [

hient of Agriculture: 2,523 heads of cattle on May 8, 2000 aboard M/V
Dealco I landed at Subic P{E: } 2,441 heads of cattle on May 11, 2000 aboard M/V Liz E landed at Subio
{1 May 31, 2000 aboard M/V Lls E landed at General Santos City; 2,592
) aboard MV Dealco 1 landed at General Santosg City;

Farms, Itic., again in violation of the rules, caused the importation of
~:} §17, 2000 aboard M/V Dealco I at General Santos City, and 2,835 heads of
e M/V Lis E-at General Santos City,

mtxmt for the Depattiment of Agricultute to enforce stnctly its rules on
‘, nnpact on guarantine requirements necessary for the protsction of the

il mmt likewise for the Departinent of Agricultiire to uphold the Rule of
ftihe public and pmvxde a deterrent againgt-gimilar wolatxms, by proceodmg
iol] i il the Jaw and rules, iu this Lge, DEALCO Fam_m, Ifio.§ -

! ) g e v:

* WHEREAS, there {§#} at least thuty three (33) registered 1mportm ‘of Hv‘e cattlo, the blggest
atong them being DEAL(#§i Farms, Inc,, and it i3 imperative for the Department of Agriculture to
proceed with the full force (fihe law against DEALCO Farmns, Inc., it order that 1o fusthier ‘viol&txons of
the rules of importation wlll B conumued

ot N

WHEREAS, DEALKH Fauns Iuc through its Presxdaﬁt, Delﬂn T Alooma ‘Hag-admitted to its

violation of the rules on x ibrtatiol, and hag pubhcfy declared’ its réadiness to accept any ‘aud all
i of Agnculture may mtpose against it;

NOW, THEREFO! \ L, EDGARDO I, ANGARA, Secmtary of Agriculturs, by thie powm
vested in me by law, do her{§#lf impose, in addxtiou to those already:ithposed (nider, existing law and rules
governing importation of liv aule, att admmistmnve fine of PEsdn.‘I‘lve Mﬂlioh (Php 5,000 000, 00) on
DEALCO Farus, Inc.

DEALCO Famug, It

bl {3 directed to pay the fine to the Cashier of the Depnrtmeat of Agricul‘ture
not later thant seventy-two (7j

! mura from the issuance hereof,

The concerned offl of the Department of Agtioulture are directed to monitor miotly and
enforce this Order, compliatjg by DEALCOQ Farms, Inc, being a condition for the lifting of the eft‘m of
the letter dated June 15, 200 : ﬁpectmg ity violations of the rules on importation. -

SO ORDLRBD

Quozon City; June 2
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